Surname

Parkhead
Paton
Paton
Patrick
Patrick
Patullo
Patullo
Peddie
Peddie
Peter
Peter
Peter
Petrie
Petrie
Petrie
Petrie
Philip
Phillips
Pirie
Pitcairn
Pitcairn

Pitcairn
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Prenames
Lady of
John
Andrew
John

John
William
Robert
Andrew
John
Cromb

Mr James
John

John
Alexander
William
Alexander
Alexander
John

John

Alex
Andrew

John Esq.

Address Occupation Responsibility
Overgate
Dens Deacon

Couttie's-wynd
Shipmaster Merchant Counsellor
West Shore
Murraygate
Murraygate
Overgate
Officer
Overgate Dealer in Spirits
Member
Murraygate
Overgate
Cross
Nethergate

Cross

Thorter-row Surgeon

Ancient Operative Inside Tiler
Merchant Counsellor

Vault

Provost
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Surnames
starting by

Category

Private Families
Weavers

Barbers

Town Council
Shipmasters

Merchant Company
Shipmasters
Shipmasters

Officers of Excise
Taverns & Innkeepers
Speculative Society
Wrights or Carpenters
Weavers

Wrights or Carpenters
Wrights or Carpenters
Painters

Town Officers
Physicians & Surgeons
Mason Lodges

Town Council

Writers & Procurators

Town Council

ID
57
490
749
I5
283
171
281
282
837
970
955
674
560
672
673
757
1016
775
888
14
778
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Surname
Pitcairn
Pitcairn
Pitcairn
Pitcairn
Pitcairn
Playfair
Playfair
Porter
Powrie
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Proctor
Proctor
Proctor
Proffit

Pullar
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Prenames
Provost John
Alexander
Provost
Provost John
Alexander
James

Mr John
William

Robert

Robert & James

James
David
David
James
Widow
Andrew
James
Mrs

James

Address

Nethergate
Nethergate
Seagate

Liff & Benvie
Overgate
Overgate

Murraygate

Overgate
Overgate
St David's
Goat-wynd
Murraygate
Murraygate
Cross

Overgate

Occupation Responsibility

Merchant in Dund Extraordinary Diirector

Member
Member

Counsellor
Member

Dep Master

Wool-Comber

Tobacconist
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Category

Dundee Bank Directors
Speculative Society
Speculative Society
Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Maltmen

Dundee Presbytery
Taylors
Shoemakers
Merchant Company
Speculative Society
Merchant Company
Weavers

Mason Lodges
Bakers

Glovers

Glovers

Merchant Company

Bakers

923
936
941
168
169
599
799
428
363
170
943
173
559
902
316
391
392
172
315
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