

Friends of Dundee City Archives

1783 Dundee Register

Surnames starting by



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Parkhead	Lady of	Overgate		,	Private Families	57
Paton	John	Dens		Deacon	Weavers	490
Paton	Andrew	Couttie's-wynd			Barbers	749
Patrick	John		Shipmaster	Merchant Counsellor	Town Council	15
Patrick	John	West Shore			Shipmasters	283
Patullo	William	Murraygate			Merchant Company	171
Patullo	Robert	Murraygate			Shipmasters	281
Peddie	Andrew	Overgate			Shipmasters	282
Peddie	John		Officer		Officers of Excise	837
Peter	Cromb	Overgate	Dealer in Spirits		Taverns & Innkeepers	970
Peter	Mr James		Member		Speculative Society	955
Peter	John	Murraygate			Wrights or Carpenters	674
Petrie	John	Overgate			Weavers	560
Petrie	Alexander	Cross			Wrights or Carpenters	672
Petrie	William	Nethergate			Wrights or Carpenters	673
Petrie	Alexander	Cross			Painters	757
Philip	Alexander				Town Officers	1016
Phillips	John	Thorter-row	Surgeon		Physicians & Surgeons	775
Pirie	John	Ancient Operative		Inside Tiler	Mason Lodges	888
Pitcairn	Alex			Merchant Counsellor	Town Council	14
Pitcairn	Andrew	Vault			Writers & Procurators	778
Pitcairn	John Esq.			Provost	Town Council	1



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Pitcairn	Provost John		Merchant in Dund	Extraordinary Diirector	Dundee Bank Directors	923
Pitcairn	Alexander		Member		Speculative Society	936
Pitcairn	Provost		Member		Speculative Society	941
Pitcairn	Provost John	Nethergate			Merchant Company	168
Pitcairn	Alexander	Nethergate			Merchant Company	169
Playfair	James	Seagate		Counsellor	Maltmen	599
Playfair	Mr John	Liff & Benvie			Dundee Presbytery	799
Porter	William	Overgate			Taylors	428
Powrie	Robert	Overgate			Shoemakers	363
Preston	Robert & James	Murraygate			Merchant Company	170
Preston	James		Member		Speculative Society	943
Preston	David	Overgate			Merchant Company	173
Preston	David	Overgate			Weavers	559
Preston	James	St David's		Dep Master	Mason Lodges	902
Proctor	Widow	Goat-wynd			Bakers	316
Proctor	Andrew	Murraygate			Glovers	391
Proctor	James	Murraygate	Wool-Comber		Glovers	392
Proffit	Mrs	Cross	Tobacconist		Merchant Company	172
Pullar	James	Overgate			Bakers	315

